

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 57/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2012
in CRLRP No. 3075/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

P.RAMADAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 22/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's further time is granted to learned counsel
for the petitioner to file an affidavit with proof of dasti
service of notice in respect of respondent No. 2, failing
which this special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua
respondent No. 2 without further reference to the Court.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.07.25
13:09:33 IST
Reason: