

ITEM NO.11 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 57/2013  
P.RAMADAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for stay and suspension of sentence and office  
report)

Date : 21/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. for restoration of SLP filed against respondent No. 2 is  
defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks,  
as last chance rectify the defects whatever have been found in the  
said application.

List again on 7.11. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG