

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 57/2013
P.RAMADAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and suspension of sentence and office
report)

Date : 07/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that he will cure the
defects today itself. If the defects are cured today, Registry
shall process accordingly as per rules. In default whereof, the
matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB