

:ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7 SECTION IIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 57/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2012  
in CRLRP No. 3075/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at  
Ernakulam)  
P.RAMADAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR Respondent(s)  
(Office report for directions)

Date : 23/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks further time as last opportunity is granted to  
learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to cure the  
defects pointed out by the Registry.

(JYOTI GUPTA) (SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

SR. P.A. A.R.-cum-P.S.