

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 4917/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No.57/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2012
in CRLRP No. 3075/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

P.RAMADAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons mentioned in the application, Crl.M.P.
No.4917/2017 for restoration of the Special Leave Petition against
Respondent No.2 is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition is restored to its original number.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER