

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 220/2013,221/2013, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Crl.) No(s). 57/2013

P.RAMADAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 220/2013
FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE ON IA 221/2013)

Date : 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

Be listed again on 8th of August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar