

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No.57/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2012 in CRLRP No. 3075/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

P.RAMADAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and suspension of sentence)

Date : 11-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 15th January, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar