

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 57/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2012 in CRLRP No. 3075/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

P.RAMADAS

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondents

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 220/2013, FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE ON IA 221/2013)

Date : 15-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondents Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 12.2.2018 to enable the petitioner to deposit a further sum of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one lac only) before the trial Court. After the deposit is made, the trial Court shall issue notice to the complainant for withdrawal of the amount.

If the proof of withdrawal is filed before this Court, this Court may consider for waiver of the sentence relating to imprisonment.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar