

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).57/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2012 in Cr1.Rev.Pet.No.3075/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

P.RAMADAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 220/2013
FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE ON IA 221/2013)

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Kamesh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.
for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. [AOR]For Respondent No.1 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

No.2 Not represented.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel
for respondent no.1.Despite service of notice, no one has entered appearance on
behalf of respondent no.2.

Leave granted.

Judgment reserved.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar