

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.271/2018

P. RAMADAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2018 These matters were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.
 Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.
 Mr. Vijaya Mohan V., Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice,
His Lordship and Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y Chandrachud.

The appeal is partly allowed in terms of the signed
non-reportable judgment.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)